
HOME RUN 
(88%) Colombian Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Solids 60% Minimum) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, 
emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; flavouring: vanilla extract), (4%) Pretzel Pieces (WHEAT flour, salt, 
sunflower oil, water, malted WHEAT flour, yeast, acidity regulator: sodium hydroxide), cocoa 
butter), (3%) Honeycomb Granules (sugar, glucose syrup, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, rice 
flour), (3%) ALMONDS, (<1%) Sea Salt Flakes.  
 

MORN’N GLORY 
(90%) Macondo Colombian Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA 
Lecithin; Vanilla Extract), Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, 
Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Crouton (3%) (WHEAT Flour, Sunflower Oil, WHEAT 
GLUTEN, Salt, Sugar, Yeast), Corn Flakes (3%) (Maize, Sugar, Salt, Barley Malt Extract, Iron, 
Niacin, Pantothenic Acid, Vitamin B6, Riboflavin, Thiamine, Folic Acid, Vitamin D, Vitamin B12). 
 
 
NAN’S STASH 
(81%) Palenque Colombian Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Solids 71% Minimum) (cocoa mass, sugar, 
cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), (6%) Digestive Biscuit 
(WHEAT flour, sugar, wholemeal WHEAT flour, margarine, cane syrup, salt, OATMEAL [OATS]), 
(6%) Caramel Flakes (sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed MILK, salted butter, water), 
(6%) Roasted Salted PEANUTS (PEANUTS, salt). 
 
 
 
PRODUCED IN A FACTORY THAT ALSO HANDLES EGGS, MILK, SOYA, PEANUTS, OTHER NUTS AND 
WHEAT. For allergens see ingredients in bold 


